
SHORESWOOD / BELMONT RD 
 
THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF BOLTON 
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 S.14 
SHORESWOOD & BELMONT ROAD - TEMPORARY WAITING RESTRICTIONS 
 
The Council intends to make an order, operative from 10 October 2024, the effect of which 
will be to implement no waiting at any time restrictions on Belmont Road, southwest side from 
a point 36m northwest of Wilkinson Rd to a point 15m northwest of Shoreswood, and on 
Shoreswood, both sides, from Belmont Rd for 20m in a southwesterly direction. In the interests 
of road safety. The Order will end after 18 months. 
 
Bolton Council. 19 September 2024. 
bolton.gov.uk/trafficorders 



Grange Cottage

36
2

36
0

364

High Houses

358a

358

4 6

1

20

10

2

4

9

Amb Sta

7

15

13

11

15

10

8

167.6m

Mast (Telecommunication)

SH
O

R
ESW

O
O

D

DRAWING No.

DRAWN BY

DATE

SCALE                   

Highways & Engineering Division
Paderborn House
Bolton BL1 1UA
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